FREDERICK M. BOSS
Deputy Attorney General

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

June 2, 2014

Allan Arlow

Administrative Law Judge

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
P.O. Box 1088

Salem OR 97308-1088

Re:  Inthe Matter of Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba Entouch Wireless ETC Application
OPUC Docket: UM 1668

Joint Status Report
DOJ File No.: 860105-GB0596-13

Dear ALJ Arlow:

Staff files this status report on behalf of the parties, Staff spoke with the company via
conference call to exchange information on May 19, 2014, in which the company provided
answers to Staff’s questions on a range of topics. The parties will be scheduling a
workshop/settlement conference in this docket to identify remaining issues and discuss the
contents of any stipulation that would address those issues.

The parties propose to submit another status report by August 15, 2014, At that time, the parties
expect to provide a timeframe for a stipulation, but if they cannot, the parties expect to request a
pre-hearing conference to establish a procedural schedule for a hearing in this matter,

Sincerely,

il i B

/_ /Johanna M. Riemenschneider

" Sr., Assistant Attorney General
Of Attorneys for the Public Utility Commission
of Oregon Staff

IMR:kt2/5339929
¢: UM 1668 Service List




10
1
12
13
14
s
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page | - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/SERVICE LIST (UM 1668)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/SERVICE LIST

I certify that on June 2, 2014, I served the foregoing Joint Status Report upon the parties

in this proceeding by electronic mail only; all parties waive paper service.

w

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF
OREGON

OPUC DOCKETS

610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

w

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON

JON CRAY (C)

3930 FAIRVIEW INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SE
SALEM OR 97308-1088
jon.cray(@state.or.us

W

DAVIS WRIGHT TERMAINE LLP
ALAN J GALLOWAY

1300 SW FIFTH AVENUE
PORTLAND OR 97201-5630
alangalloway@dwt.com

W

JONES, WALKER, WAECHTER, ET AL
J. ANDREW GIPSON

P.O. BOX 427

JACKSON MS 39205
agipson@)joneswalker.com

w

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF
OREGON

ROBERT JENKS (C)

610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

KRT:DM#5356080

W

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON

KAY MARINOS (C)

3930 FAIRVIEW INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SE
SALEM OR 97308-1088
kay.marinos(@state.or.us

W

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF
OREGON

G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN (C)
610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

A%

PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
JOHANNA RIEMENSCHNEIDER (C)
BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION

1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4796
Jjohanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us

W

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
MARK P TRINCHERO

300 SW FIFTH AVE STE 2300
PORTLAND OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com

enoega Assistant
Business Activities Se¢tion
Department of Justic

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

(503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-3784




