

June 2, 2014

Allan Arlow Administrative Law Judge Public Utility Commission of Oregon 3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE P.O. Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re:

In the Matter of Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba Entouch Wireless ETC Application

OPUC Docket: UM 1668

Joint Status Report

DOJ File No.: 860105-GB0596-13

Dear ALJ Arlow:

Staff files this status report on behalf of the parties. Staff spoke with the company via conference call to exchange information on May 19, 2014, in which the company provided answers to Staff's questions on a range of topics. The parties will be scheduling a workshop/settlement conference in this docket to identify remaining issues and discuss the contents of any stipulation that would address those issues.

The parties propose to submit another status report by August 15, 2014. At that time, the parties expect to provide a timeframe for a stipulation, but if they cannot, the parties expect to request a pre-hearing conference to establish a procedural schedule for a hearing in this matter.

Sincerely,

Johanna M. Riemenschneider Sr. Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for the Public Utility Commission

of Oregon Staff

JMR:kt2/5339929 c: UM 1668 Service List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/SERVICE LIST

2	I certify that on June 2, 2014, I served the foregoing Joint Status Report upon the parties	
3	in this proceeding by electronic mail only; all parties waive paper service.	
4	W CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON	W PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
6	OPUC DOCKETS 610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400	KAY MARINOS (C) 3930 FAIRVIEW INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SE SALEM OR 97308-1088
7	PORTLAND OR 97205 dockets@oregoncub.org	kay.marinos@state.or.us
8	W PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	W CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
9	JON CRAY (C) 3930 FAIRVIEW INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SE SALEM OR 97308-1088	G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN (C) 610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205
11	jon.cray@state.or.us	catriona@oregoncub.org
12	W DAVIS WRIGHT TERMAINE LLP ALAN J GALLOWAY	W PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE JOHANNA RIEMENSCHNEIDER (C)
13 14	1300 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND OR 97201-5630 alangalloway@dwt.com	BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION 1162 COURT ST NE SALEM OR 97301-4796 johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us
15	W JONES, WALKER, WAECHTER, ET AL J. ANDREW GIPSON	W DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
16 17	P.O. BOX 427 JACKSON MS 39205 agipson@joneswalker.com	MARK P TRINCHERO 300 SW FIFTH AVE STE 2300 PORTLAND OR 97201-5682 marktrinchero@dwt.com
18	W CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF	
19	OREGON ROBERT JENKS (C)	
20	610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205	
21	bob@oregoncub.org	
22		Karen R. Tofte, Legal Assistant
23		Business Activities Section
24		Department of Justice
25		

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/SERVICE LIST (UM 1668) KRT:DM#5356080

26

1